RE Form **PTO-1594** .102094216 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or convitherent
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Alcon, Inc.
Alcon Laboratories, Inc. $5 - 10 - 02$	Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Bosch 69
Corporation-State	CH-6331 Hunenberg Switzerland City:State:Zip:
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
_	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: V Yes No
Execution Date:3/26/02	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,494,667
/ Trademant / ppineater / respectively	
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:Kathie Schoepf	40.00
Internal Address: IL-32	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acequint
Street Address: 6201 South Freeway	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	01-0480
	B ≥ 5
City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76134	TI 9 PE
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE N S S
9. Signature.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1/1/02 5/1/02
Denise Vivar Name of Person Signing	ignature 3
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 2494667

05/17/2002 LMUELLER 00000004 010480

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002507 FRAME: 0843

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant : Alcon, Inc. : Box 5

Reg. No. : 2,494,667 : Trademark Operations

Issued:

For : REFORM

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Kathie Schoepf, having an address c/o Alcon Laboratories, Inc., 6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134, is hereby appointed registrant's representative upon whom correspondence, notices or process in proceedings affecting the REFORM mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

ALCON, INC.

By:

Stefan Basler, Prokunst

Martiń Schneider, Prokurist

Date: April 4 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002507 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alcon Laboratories, Inc., having its principal offices at 6201 S. Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134, is the owner of the trademark REFORM No. 2,494,667, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, Alcon, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Swtizerland and having its offices at Bösch 69, CH-6331 Hünenberg, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the REFORM trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Alcon Laboratories, Inc. hereby assigns to Alcon, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the REFORM trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at Fort Worth, Texas, this 26th day of March, 2002.

ALCON LABORATORIES, INC.

Kathleen A. Knight, Vice President,

Associate General Counsel/Assistant Secretary

State of Texas)
SS:
County of Tarrant)

RECORDED: 05/10/2002

On this day of March, 2002, personally appeared Kathleen A. Knight, to me known and known to me to be Vice President, Associate General Counsel/Assistant Secretary of Alcon Laboratories, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Hephanie J. Boyle Notary Public

2-26-04 Notary Commission Expiration Date

STEPHANIE J. BOYLE

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF TEXAS

My Comm. Exp. 02-26-2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002507 FRAME: 0845